
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

04.05.2025 Seite 1/2

Hawkeye Further Amends Its Barkerville
Property Agreements

15.11.2019 | ACCESS Newswire

VANCOUVER, November 15, 2019 - Hawkeye Gold & Diamond Inc. (the "Company" or "HAWKEYE")
(TSXV:HAWK)(Frankfurt:HGT) ISIN: CA42016R3027; WKN: A12A61): announces that subsequent to an
original news release dated November 8, 2019 (news release No. 235 - 2019), the Company has entered
into a second amending agreement (the "Second Amending Agreement") to amend six separate Sale and
Purchase Agreements (the "SAPA Agreements") with the Vendor of HAWKEYE's six Barkerville properties
all located in the Cariboo Mining Division and situated within fifteen (15) to thirty-five (35) kilometres
south-southeast of the town of Barkerville, BC, Canada. HAWKEYE and the Vendor agreed to amend the
SAPA Agreements for the Company's 2-Aces, Keithley Creek, Cariboo Valley, Seller Creek, Cariboo Lake
and Swift River properties (the "Properties") which all have received TSX Venture Exchange acceptance so
the Company may earn a 100% interest in the Properties.

Under the terms of the Second Amending Agreement the Vendor and the Company have agreed to increase
the Original Cash Payment of $44,000 to $90,000 (the "Amended Cash Payment"). The Company has
agreed to issue the Vendor 1,800,000 common shares in the capital of the Company at a deemed price of
$0.05 per share in lieu of making the Amended Cash Payment and issue the 500,000 shares (the "Share
Payment Shares") issuable under terms of the SAPA Agreements for a total issuance of 2,300,000 shares.

Upon the Company receiving TSX Venture Exchange acceptance for the Second Amending Agreement,
issuing the Amended Cash Payment Shares and Share Payment shares (2,300,000), the Vendor will transfer
100% title in the Properties to the Purchaser within seven (7) days of receiving TSX Venture Exchange
approval.

The Second Amending Agreement is subject to regulatory approval and the shares will be subject to a four
month plus one day hold period from closing.

About HAWKEYE

Hawkeye Gold & Diamond Inc. is a junior mineral exploration and development company based in
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada. The Company's precious and base metals properties are located in
the prolific Golden Triangle of northwest BC, in the world-class Barkerville gold camp, and on Vancouver
Island, BC, Canada. HAWKEYE's corporate mandate is to build strong asset growth and shareholder value
through the acquisition of low-cost, high-potential opportunities with discovery potential, and to manage its
business in an environmentally responsible manner while contributing to the local community and economy.

Hawkeye Gold & Diamond Inc.

Per:

"Greg Neeld"

President & CEO
Vancouver: (778) 379-5393
Email: greg@hawkeyegold.com
Web Site: www.hawkeyegold.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of
the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

/profil/281--ACCESS-Newswire
/aktien/3291--Hawkeye-Gold-und-Diamond-Inc
/aktien/3291--Hawkeye-Gold-und-Diamond-Inc
/aktien/3291--Hawkeye-Gold-und-Diamond-Inc


Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

04.05.2025 Seite 2/2

Cautionary Notes Regarding Forward Looking Statements

This News Release contains forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are statements that
relate to future events. These statements are only predictions and involve known and unknown risks,
uncertainties and other factors that may cause our or our industry's actual results, levels of activity,
performance or achievements to be materially different from any future results, levels of activity, performance
or achievements expressed or implied by these forward-looking statements. While these forward-looking
statements, and any assumptions upon which they are based, are made in good faith and reflect our current
judgment regarding the direction of our industry, actual results will almost always vary, sometimes materially,
from any estimates, predictions, projections, assumptions or other future performance suggested herein.
Except as required by applicable law, the Company does not intend to update any of the forward-looking
statements to conform these statements to actual results.

SOURCE: Hawkeye Gold & Diamond Inc.

View source version on accesswire.com:
https://www.accesswire.com/566885/Hawkeye-Further-Amends-Its-Barkerville-Property-Agreements

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/339086--Hawkeye-Further-Amends-Its-Barkerville-Property-Agreements.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere 
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

/aktien/3291--Hawkeye-Gold-und-Diamond-Inc
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/339086--Hawkeye-Further-Amends-Its-Barkerville-Property-Agreements.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

